
Nevada (4-12) -vs- Long Beach State (7-11)
3/2/2012 at Santee, Calif. (Santee Sports Comp.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones-Wesley, Erin (7-5)
Loss: Jones, Karlyn (0-2)
HBP: Darby, Mallary, Jones-Wesley, Erin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Mitchell First: Tom Topping Third Base: David Hardage 
Start: 11:15 am   Time: 2:21   Weather: Sunny and nice. 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Nevada 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 7 5
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 6 10 0

Nevada 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Karley ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Campbell, Caylin 2b 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
Lastrapes, Lauren 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Puzey, Sam dp 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
    McWilliams, Molly pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fincher, Megan rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Butera, Ashley c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Parsons, Sara cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Wiley, Kortnee lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Barilli, Chelsea 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Darby, Mallary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Karlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 5 8 5

2B: Puzey, Sam (1)
HR: Butera, Ashley (1)
SH: Lastrapes, Lauren (1)
SB: Barilli, Chelsea (1)
CS: Wiley, Kortnee (1)
HBP: Parsons, Sara (1)
PO: Barilli, Chelsea (1)
E: Campbell, Caylin (1); Lastrapes, Lauren (1); Barilli, Chelsea (3)

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Neal, Cya 2b 6 1 3 1 0 1 0
Kimbrough, Shayna ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
De Gaetano, Hannah lf 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
Booker, Ashlynn 1b 3 0 2 2 2 1 0
    Gregorio, Emily pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sandoval, Karli 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
    Rosen, Alisha pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Dana c 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler, Loni dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    St. Germain, Nalani dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Tupua-Tautalatasi, L cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Stephan, Brianna ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Denio, Megan rf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Jones-Wesley, Erin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 6 10 5 2 8 11

2B: Neal, Cya (1); Booker, Ashlynn (1)
SF: De Gaetano, Hannah (1)
SB: Tupua-Tautalatasi, L (1)
HBP: Tyler, Loni (1)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darby, Mallary 5.1 7 5 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 26 29 4 8 108
Jones, Karlyn (L, 0-2) 4.0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 7 1 53
Totals 10 6 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 42 46 11 9 161

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones-Wesley, Erin (W, 7-5) 10.0 7 5 5 5 8 0 0 1 1 34 41 6 14 174
Totals 7 5 5 5 8 0 0 1 1 34 41 6 14 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV LBS
Hopkins, K flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Campbell, C struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Lastrapes, L struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 1st NEV LBS
Neal struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Kimbrough singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
De Gaetano grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Kimbrough advanced to second. 0 0
Booker walked (3-2 BFFFBBFFB). 0 0
Sandoval struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV LBS
Puzey, S popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Fincher, M grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Butera, A popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd NEV LBS
Garcia lined out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Tyler hit by pitch (1-2 SFFBFF). 0 0
Tupua-Tautal reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tyler out at second p to ss. 0 0
Tupua-Tautal stole second. 0 0
Denio grounded out to p (3-2 BBFSFFB). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV LBS
Parsons, S grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Wiley, K struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBFFFFS). 0 0
Barilli, C grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd NEV LBS
Neal lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Kimbrough reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by 2b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
De Gaetano flied out to lf (2-2 BSBF); Kimbrough advanced to second. 0 0
Booker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Sandoval fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV LBS
Hopkins, K walked (3-2 BKKFBBFFB). 0 0
Campbell, C singled, bunt (1-1 KB); Hopkins, K advanced to second. 0 0
Lastrapes, L out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Campbell, C advanced to second; Hopkins, K advanced to
third. 0 0
Puzey, S doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Campbell, C scored; Hopkins, K scored. 2 0
Fincher, M grounded out to 2b (0-0); Puzey, S advanced to third. 2 0
Butera, A singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Puzey, S scored. 3 0
Parsons, S struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th NEV LBS
Garcia grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 3 0
Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 0
Tupua-Tautal grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV LBS
Wiley, K flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Barilli, C walked (3-2 BKFFBFBB). 3 0
Barilli, C stole second. 3 0
Hopkins, K walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 3 0
Barilli, C out at second c to 2b, picked off. 3 0
Campbell, C struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 5th NEV LBS
Denio singled to pitcher (2-2 BKKB). 3 0
Neal singled to second base (1-1 FB); Denio advanced to second. 3 0
Kimbrough singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Neal advanced to second; Denio advanced to third. 3 0
De Gaetano grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Kimbrough advanced to second; Neal advanced to third; Denio
scored. 3 1
Booker doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Kimbrough scored; Neal scored. 3 3
Gregorio pinch ran for Booker. 3 3
Sandoval reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Gregorio advanced to third. 3 3
Rosen pinch ran for Sandoval. 3 3
Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFBBK); Rosen advanced to second; Gregorio out at home 2b to c. 3 3
Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 3 3

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV LBS
Booker to 1b for Gregorio. 3 3
Sandoval to 3b for Rosen. 3 3
Lastrapes, L struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 3
Puzey, S grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 3
Fincher, M grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 3 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th NEV LBS
Stephan pinch hit for Tupua-Tautal. 3 3
Stephan singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 3
Denio singled, bunt (1-2 FBKF); Stephan advanced to second. 3 3
Neal grounded out to p (1-1 KB); Denio advanced to second; Stephan advanced to third. 3 3
Kimbrough reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Denio advanced to third; Stephan scored on a throwing error
by 3b, unearned. 3 4
Jones, K to p for Darby, M. 3 4
De Gaetano flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Denio scored. 3 5
Booker singled to left field (0-0); Kimbrough advanced to second. 3 5
Sandoval flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 5

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV LBS
Tupua-Tautal to cf for Stephan. 3 5
Butera, A homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BS). 4 5
Parsons, S hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 4 5
Wiley, K singled to left field (1-2 BKK); Parsons, S advanced to second. 4 5
Barilli, C singled, bunt (0-1 F); Wiley, K advanced to second; Parsons, S advanced to third. 4 5
Hopkins, K struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFK). 4 5
Campbell, C walked, RBI (3-2 BBFKFFFBB); Barilli, C advanced to second; Wiley, K advanced to third;
Parsons, S scored. 5 5
Lastrapes, L struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 5 5
Wiley, K out at home c to p, caught stealing. 5 5

Long Beach State - Top of 7th NEV LBS
Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 5 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Germain to dp for Tyler. 5 5
St. Germain flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 5
Tupua-Tautal struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 5 5

Nevada - Top of 8th NEV LBS
Puzey, S grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 5
Fincher, M flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 5
Butera, A grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 5

Long Beach State - Top of 8th NEV LBS
Denio struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 5 5
Neal doubled to center field (2-2 SSBFB). 5 5
Kimbrough popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 5 5
De Gaetano popped up to ss (0-0). 5 5

Nevada - Top of 9th NEV LBS
Parsons, S lined out to 3b (3-2 BKBKBFFFFF). 5 5
Wiley, K grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 5
Barilli, C singled to shortstop (3-2 KBKBB). 5 5
Hopkins, K grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 5

Long Beach State - Top of 9th NEV LBS
Booker struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 5 5
Sandoval reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-1 F). 5 5
Garcia fouled out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 5 5
St. Germain flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 5 5

Nevada - Top of 10th NEV LBS
Hopkins, K placed on second. 5 5
Campbell, C grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 5 5
Lastrapes, L grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 5
Puzey, S intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
McWilliams pinch ran for Puzey, S. 5 5
Fincher, M grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 5 5

Long Beach State - Top of 10th NEV LBS
St. Germain placed on second. 5 5
Tupua-Tautal grounded out to c unassisted, interference (0-0). 5 5
Denio reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB); St. Germain advanced to third. 5 5
Neal singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Denio advanced to second; St. Germain scored, unearned. 5 6


